

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

Deck Repairs 2014 - Opened 2/11/14

					ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		JADCO Construction Services, Inc**		Marra Services, Inc.		M-A Building and Maintenance Co.		CPS Construction Group, Inc.		Suburban Maintenance & Construction, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	624	MOBILIZATION & PERFORMANCE BOND	LUMP	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	SPEC.	OVERHEAD AND VERTICAL CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR	SF	400	\$ 53.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 28,000.00
3	SPEC.	HORIZONTAL CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR	SF	1000	\$ 28.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,000.00
4	SPEC.	HORIZONTAL FULL DEPTH REPAIR	SF	2750	\$ 35.00	\$ 96,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 85,250.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 90,750.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 107,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 110,000.00
5	SPEC.	REPAIR OF CONSTRUCTION JOINT	LF	420	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,680.00
6	SPEC.	DECK TRAFFIC COATING SYSTEM	SF	4225	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,125.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,675.00	\$ 2.13	\$ 8,999.25	\$ 2.50	\$ 10,562.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 19,012.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,900.00
7	SPEC.	REPAIR OF STRUCTURAL TEE	EACH	6	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 627.00	\$ 3,762.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
8	SPEC.	TUCK POINT	SF	100	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
ALTERNATE #1																
1	SPEC.	REMOVE DECK TRAFFIC COATING SYSTEM	SF	0	\$ 4.00		\$ 3.00		\$ 1.13		\$ 4.75		\$ 6.50		\$ 2.00	
					TOTAL	\$ 180,255.00	TOTAL	\$ 146,095.00	TOTAL	\$ 149,583.25	TOTAL	\$ 152,872.50	TOTAL	\$ 210,397.50	TOTAL	\$ 215,280.00

DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET

** INDICATES WINNING BID

LOW -----> HIGH

					Black Horse Bridge Construction, Inc.		The Apostolos Group Inc., dba Thomarios		Lockhart Concrete Co.		Nathan Contracting, LP		Harry S. Peterson Company		Shared Systems Technology, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	624	MOBILIZATION & PERFORMANCE BOND	LUMP	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00			\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,888.00	\$ 25,888.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 16,700.00
2	SPEC.	OVERHEAD AND VERTICAL CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR	SF	400	\$ 51.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 37.56	\$ 15,024.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 103.50	\$ 41,400.00
3	SPEC.	HORIZONTAL CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR	SF	1000	\$ 32.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 36.09	\$ 36,090.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 42.90	\$ 42,900.00
4	SPEC.	HORIZONTAL FULL DEPTH REPAIR	SF	2750	\$ 46.75	\$ 128,562.50	\$ 31.28	\$ 86,020.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 96,250.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 118,250.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 143,000.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 184,250.00
5	SPEC.	REPAIR OF CONSTRUCTION JOINT	LF	420	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 29.68	\$ 12,465.60	\$ 100.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 6.55	\$ 2,751.00
6	SPEC.	DECK TRAFFIC COATING SYSTEM	SF	4225	\$ 3.25	\$ 13,731.25	\$ 5.50	\$ 23,237.50	\$ 3.35	\$ 14,153.75	\$ 3.60	\$ 15,210.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 7.55	\$ 31,898.75
7	SPEC.	REPAIR OF STRUCTURAL TEE	EACH	6	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 8,799.00	\$ 52,794.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 6,420.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 4,890.00
8	SPEC.	TUCK POINT	SF	100	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 26.75	\$ 2,675.00
ALTERNATE #1																
1	SPEC.	REMOVE DECK TRAFFIC COATING SYSTEM	SF	0	\$ 4.25		\$ 11.50		\$ 4.50		\$ 4.50		\$ 3.50		\$ 6.10	
					TOTAL	\$ 216,593.75	TOTAL	\$ 227,631.10	TOTAL	\$ 246,403.75	TOTAL	\$ 258,888.00	TOTAL	\$ 259,260.00	TOTAL	\$ 327,464.75